

DIRECT  
REIMBURSEMENT

Title of Project Holt Road 12" Waterline  
 Plan No. WL Only Project No. 13-142 Approved 4/17/2014  
 Developer Southwestern City Schools

ESTIMATED MATERIAL COSTS

Size of Water Line To Be Installed	<u>12"</u>					
Pipe	<u>1775</u>	Ft.	@	<u>35.63</u>	per ft.	\$ <u>63243.25</u>
<u>2</u>	<u>Gate Valve</u>		@	<u>1395.87</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>2791.74</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>12"x8" Tee</u>		@	<u>257.90</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>257.90</u>
<u>5</u>	<u>12"X6" Tee</u>		@	<u>172.26</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>861.30</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>12"x12" Couping</u>		@	<u>135.63</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>135.63</u>
<u>13</u>	<u>45 Bend</u>		@	<u>147.02</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>1911.20</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>16"x12" Reducer</u>		@	<u>254.65</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>254.65</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>12" Plug</u>		@	<u>97.96</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>97.96</u>
A.....					Totals	\$ <u>69298.98</u>

8 Inch Water Line

Pipe	<u>1775</u>	Ft.	@	<u>26.00</u>	per ft.	\$ <u>46150.00</u>
<u>2</u>	<u>Gate Valve</u>		@	<u>707.46</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>1414.92</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>8" Tee</u>		@	<u>270.97</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>270.97</u>
<u>5</u>	<u>8"X6" Tee</u>		@	<u>137.37</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>686.85</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>8"x12" Coupling</u>		@	<u>84.15</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>84.15</u>
<u>13</u>	<u>45 Bend</u>		@	<u>67.32</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>875.16</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>16"x8" Reducer</u>		@	<u>276.04</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>276.04</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>8" Plug</u>		@	<u>53.10</u>	per ea.	\$ <u>53.10</u>
B.....					Totals	\$ <u>49535.15</u>

C.	Difference in Costs (A minus B)	\$ <u>19763.83</u>
D.	Plus 10% (Per Code Sec. 1105.15C1)	\$ <u>1976.3825</u>
E.	Total Estimated Amount to be Paid by City to Developer	\$ <u>21740.21</u>

Daniel A. Hill  
Prepared By Date

Approved By Date